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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/44-contlnued 

Tariff 
Item 

AK 73.31.019 

CH 73.32.029 
CH 73.32.029 
CH 73.32.029 
11N 73.36.009 
AK 73.38.009 
AK 73.40.051 
AK 73.40.089 
AK 74. 19.009 
AK 76.04.000 

AK 76.15.000 
CH 83.07.021 
CH 83.07.021 
CH 84. 18.031 
AK 84.21.049 

11N 84.22.019 
11N 84.25.045 
11N 84.56.009 

AK 84.59.059 

AK 85. 11.019 
HO 85. 15. 112 

11N 85.15.259 
AK 85. 17 .ooo 

AK 85.19.009 
AK 85.19.059 
CH 85.19.071 
11N 85.20.001 
11N 85.20.001 
11N 85.20.001 

CH 87.02 
87.04 
87.05 

HO 87.12.011 
AK 90.24.019 
11N 97.04.001 
AK 98.03.099 

Description of Goods 

High tensile stainless steel magnetic and 
non-magnetic staples 
Spring steel 'J' nuts 
Spring steel knob clips 
Spring steel 'U' nuts 
Gas operated marine stoves 
Colanders 340.. diameter and above across the top 
Yacht port boles 
llulti function ladder/benches 
Brass mesh apparel 
Aluminium foil 20 micron, beat seal lacquered on 
one side, other side laminated to gravure printed 
12 micron polyester film 
Colanders 340.. diameter and above across the top 
Motorised discotheque lighting 
70 watt high pressure sodium light fixtures 
Trion model 80 conmercial electronic air cleaners 
Grease injectors being catalogued as accessories 
for valve actuators 
Eurobloc hoists 
Jubota F2000 front mower 
Ash clinker/crusher ni-hard alloy steel breaker 
wheel segaents 
Sanitary stainless steel continuous vacuum dearator 
complete with built in condensors suitable for the 
removal of air from products with a viscosity up 
to and including 5000 centipoise 
Salva electronic ovens ( comaercial bakery ovens) 
Stereo radio cassette recorder wi tb compact disc 
digital audio player 
VHF /FM 100 MW transmitters 
Low current consumption battery powered passive 
infrared detectors 
Passive door sensor 
Pow•r-feed systems 
Control panel assemblies 
Fluorescent ''V'' tubes 
Rode lights 
6, 12, 24, 48 volt operation IIBC and IIES slide and 
standard telephone lamps for telephone exchange 
and PAIDC systems 
Chassis and cabs, unassembled in accordance with 
the deteniinations of the Minister, when declared 
by an i11porter that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use by them, only in 
making road sweepers 
Parts ... wheels 
Mud pump pressure gauges 
Playing cards 
Component parts of marker pens viz: 
Aluminium barrels, plastic push on caps, tips 
and/or tip holders 

Ref. 
No. 

601629£ 

640237C 
640238A 
640239K 
522416 
600838C 
600488B 
601678C 
601677£ 
601603A 

600837C 
640271C 
640025G 
540876J 
601675J 

620240 
620619 
522154 

600578A 

601660L 
600943D 

620730 
601644J 

600911F 

640278L 
522539 
522434 
522630 

640172E 

680052B 

522273 
600875F 

4937 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of November 1986. M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1986 

63235A-86PT 
Price $1. 76 (inc. G.S. T.) 


