## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/44-continued

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
K	73.31.019	High tensile stainless steel magnetic and	601629E
		non-magnetic staples	
I I	73.32.029		640237C
ł	73.32.029		640238A
ł	73.32.029	Spring steel 'U' nuts	640239K
ł		Gas operated marine stoves	522416
۲.		Colanders 340mm diameter and above across the top	600838C
C 1		Yacht port holes	600488B
ζ	73.40.089	Multi function ladder/benches	601678C
Č.		Brass mesh apparel	601677E
AK `		Aluminium foil 20 micron, heat seal lacquered on	601603A
		one side, other side laminated to gravure printed 12 micron polyester film	
۰ ۲	76.15.000	Colanders 340mm diameter and above across the top	600837C
I		Motorised discotheque lighting	640271C
[		70 watt high pressure sodium light fixtures	640025G
[		Trion model 80 commercial electronic air cleaners	540876J
		Grease injectors being catalogued as accessories for valve actuators	601675J
	84.22.019	Eurobloc hoists	620240
	84.25.045	Jubota F2000 front mower	620619
	84.56.009	Ash clinker/crusher ni-hard alloy steel breaker wheel segments	522154
	84.59.059	Sanitary stainless steel continuous vacuum dearator complete with built in condensors suitable for the removal of air from products with a viscosity up to and including 5000 centipoise	600578A
	85.11.019	Salva electronic ovens (commercial bakery ovens)	601660L
	85.15.112	Stereo radio cassette recorder with compact disc digital audio player	600943D
	85.15.259	VHF/FM 100 MW transmitters	620730
		Low current consumption battery powered passive infrared detectors	601644J
		Passive door sensor	600911F
		Pow-r-feed systems	
	85.19.071	Control panel assemblies	640278L
	85.20.001	Fluorescent ''V'' tubes	522539
	85.20.001	Rode lights	522434
	85.20.001	6, 12, 24, 48 volt operation MBC and MES slide and standard telephone lamps for telephone exchange and PABX systems	522630
н	87.02 87.04	Chassis and cabs, unassembled in accordance with the determinations of the Minister, when declared	640172E
	87.05	by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them, only in making road sweepers	
	87 12 011	Parts wheels	6900E2B
		Mud pump pressure gauges	680052B
			500050
		Playing cards	522273
K	99.03.099	Component parts of marker pens viz: Aluminium barrels, plastic push on caps, tips and/or tip holders	600875F

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of November 1986.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.

4937